O

‘ MINUTES OF A CALLED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
TARRANT COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRTCT NUMBER ONE
FELD IN TFE DISTRICT OFFICE, IN FORT WCRTH, TEXAS, ON THE
1LTE DAY OF JUNE, 1935, 3:30 P. W,

The call of the roll disclosed the presence, or absence, of Directors as follows:

PRESENT ABSENT
C. A, Hickman W, S. Cooke

Ee B, BeW].ey

W. K. Stripling

Joe B, Hogsett
Others present were:

¥Mr. R, W, Harrison, as Attorney for the Trustees of the Chicago, Rock
Island eand Gulf Railway Company;

Sidney L. Samuels and Treland Hampton, Attorneys for the District; and

Marvin C, Nichols, as Engineer for the District.

At this meeting President C. A. Hickman presided; W, K. Stripling acted in his ca-
pacity as Secretary.
At this time and place the following proceedings were had and done, viz:
1%

Mr, Harrison presented to the Directors for consideration, documents
as follows:

a—Certified copy of the Petition presented by the Trustees of the
Chicago, Rock Island and Gulf Railway Company to the Judge of the District Court
of the Northern District of Tllinois, seeking authorization for an agreement con-
cerning possession of that part of the Bridgeport-Graham Branch Line railroad,
which now is under condemnation to the District;

b-—Certified copy of the Court's order on said petition, authorizing

<8



e

the proposed agreement;

c=—Actual agreement tendered by Mr. Harrison.

These documents, in folio, are attached to these Minutes as "Exhibit
A," and here are referred to as part hereof,

Said instruments were examined. by the Attorneys for the District and
the Directors of the District and were found to be in substance, in compliance
with the proposals heretofore submitted to the District by Mr, Harrison. There
was full consideration of this matter, whereupon Director Hogsett made a motion
that the proposed written agreement do be approved for execution, as the act
and deed of the District, and that the same do be executed on behalf of the
District by Director C. A. Hickman, in the name of the District, by him as
President of the District: Adoption of the motion was seconded by Director
Stripling. All of the Directors present voted for the motion and no director
voted agaihét the motion, The motion was carried, whereupon the tendered writ-
ten agreement was executed by Mr, Harrison for the Tfustees of the Railroad
and by Director Hickman, for the District.

As an incident of the foregoing agreement, but not as part thereof,
Mr. Harrison on behalf of the Trustges of the Railroad made agreemgnt that he
would, if requested, and as soon as might be authorized by the Railway Commis-
sion of Texas, abandon the Berkshire Switch as a freight-tarif station; prorpf—
ly remove the stock pens nov on the site of the gap in the Berkshire Levee,
remove the Berkshire Switch or skid the same over as close as operations per-
mitted to the main line tract; in order that the contractors for the distriect
might proceed with greater convenience to do the work necessary to close the

gap in said levee, save the space (not to exceed 25 feet) which should be

<9



e T
o left for operation over the main line track,
2.
Minutes were read, approved and ordered or record as follows:
Minutes of May 2, 1935; Minutes of June 5, 1935,
3.

There was presented for consideration report of the District Audit-
ors, covering the month of April and the year to date. EFach of the Directors
had received a copy of the report at an earlier time and were of the opinion
that the same required no action at this time, and that it be received and fil-
ed. It was so ordered.

L.

There was presneted to the Directors for consideration the request

of Mr, C. L. McNair, Custodian of properties at the Bridgeport Reservoir, where-
O in he reported that he, at the request of Major John B, Fawley, as Engineer

for the District, had mede two trips from the dam to Dallas, Texas, in order
to locate equipment which might be used in placing a temporary and modified
levee across the gap in the Berkshire Levee. The number of miles traveled
was 198. He asked allowance of the reasonable value of the use of his car.
Upon consideration of this matter Director Stripling made a motim that Mr,
McNair be compensated for the use of his car at the rate of five cents per
mile~or, a total of $9.90; further that, this District's voucher-check #,;154 do be
issued and delivered to Mr., McNair in payment of seid account. The motion was
seconded by Director Bewley. Upon a vote being teken the motion was carried and
it was so ordered.
5e
Director Hickman, as Chairman of the Land Committee, presented for

-3

(V)



consideration two written tenders of purchase of land owned by the District, and
which were embraced in the lands advertised for sale by the District on May 22
and 29, 1935, in the manner required by law. These proposals were as follows:
l—Chas. F, Roeser of Fort Worth, of date June 10, 1935, to purchase
30.08 acres of the J. B, Hoskins tract, and 63.56 acres of the John I, Burgess
tract, making a total of 93.6l acres, at the w ice of Seventy-five (475.00) per
acre;
2=-Proposal of U, M. Lee of Fort Worth, dated June 7, 1935, wherein
he @ oposed to purchase that portion of the land known as the Stock Yards
National Bank land, which is off the Northwest corner of said Survey, and separ=-
ated from the remainder of the Survey by a road, and joining on the West the
land of Mr. ¥imbrough, at the price of Une Hundred Dollars ( $100.00) per acre. |
There was full consideration of these proposals and identification of
the lands in questim, upon the District's maps, whereupon Director Stripling
made a motion as follows:

K‘hThat the proposal of Mr, Roeser to purchase land be declined; but that,
in lieu thereof there do be a counter-proposal to sell to Mr, Roeser lands in
question on the following basis, i. e.,: 1=—The 30,08 acres out of the Hoskins
tract, at One Hundred ($100,00) Dollars per acre; 2—the 63,56 acres out of the
Burgess tract, at Seventy-five ( $75.00) Dollars per acre. .

}“%hat the proposal of purchase made by Mr. U, M. Lee do be accepted,
subject to the ascertainment of the exact amount of land involved.
"Further that, in the event of sales to either of said perties, con-

summation of the sales should be subject to these further conditions, i. e.:



"(a) That the purchaser will take the land in question subject to
the existing leases on said lands, which expire on December 31, 193%5;

"(b) That the measurement of the land shall include all lands at ele-
vation higher than that of the spillway of the Eagle Mountain Dam, which is A9
feet above mean sea level;

"(e) That in deeding said lands the District will reserve perpetual
flood flowage easements or rights upon all portions of said lands which are
situated between the elevation /9 and elevation 668 feet; which reservation of
easements shall be conditioned as provided by the easement deed forms of this
District. :

"(d) That the District will not furnish an abstract of the title to
any lands sold under this motion, but that in lieu thereof the District will
covenant with the purchasers and their grantees that the abstracts of title now
held in the records of this District will be made available to said purchasers
or their grantees, at all times of need, for reasonable periods of examination,
and upon deposit of the value of the abstract which may be desired.

"Further that, in case said proposed purchasers comply with the
conditions embraced in this motion, the same do be consummated by the execution
and delivery of deeds in the manner provided by law for this Dis triet, without
other or further order of this Board; subjeet only to the actual payment to the
District of the proper consideration for said lands,”

This motion was seconded by Director Hogsett. Upon a vote being taken
the motion was carried and it was so ordered.

5e
There was presented a proposal of John G. Reynolds to lease for the

remainder of the year 1935 approximately 193 acres of land, purchased by the

)
[~



District from the city of Fort Worth, situated below the Burgess Levee, for
the sum $32.50, which was accompanied by check of Mr. Reynolds on the First
National Bank of Fort Worth for the sum $32.,50., There was consideration of
this matter and it was the sehse of the Directors that the proposal should
be rejected and that thé check be returned; and that, in lieu thereof the
District submit to Mr. Reynolds a counter-proposition for the lease of said
land, for a rental to be at the rate of $100,00 per year: It was so ordered.
6.

A£tached to these Minutes as "Exhibit B," is a statement of the
financial condition of this District as of this day. Said exhibit shows
proposed voucher checks numbers L1ll - 4153, inclusive, for the sums aggre-
gating $186h.80, to cover accounts of the Distriet now due and payable.
Upon consideration of these voucher checks and the data to support the same,
Director Stripling made a motion that said accounts do be approved for pay-
ment and that proposed voucher checks consecutive and inclusive serial num-
bers 411/, to L4153, do be executed and delivered to the respective persons
entitled to receive the same., This motion was seconded by Director Hogsett.
Upon a vote being taken the motion was carried and it was so ordered.

7.

Marvin C. Nichols of the Engineers, explained to the Directors the
desire of the District's Engineers to have authority to bring Mr. Daniel W,
Mead of Madison, Wisconsin, to Fort Worth for inspection of the District's
two dams and consultation concerning the present condition and future methods
of operating the dams. It was explained that it was not the thought that

this be immediately done, but that it should be done at some time in the near

33



future. It was recalled that Mr. Mead was familiar with the geology of the
location of the dams, that he had acted as a consultant in the approval of
the plans for the dams, and that he had made inspection soon after the dams
were substantially completed. Upon consideration of this matter Director
Stripling made a motion that Hawley, Freese and Nichols, whenever their judg-
ment dictated, be authorized to procure Mr. Mead to come to Fort Worth for
the desired inspection and consultation, and that payment of his compensation
and expenses be paid by the District, upon the same basis as had applied to
prior services by Mr. Mead. Adoption of the motion was seconded by Director
Hogsett. Upon a vote being taken the motion was carried and it was so ordered.
8.

The Attorneys called to the attention of the Directors the fact
that as the litigation with the Rock Island Railroad had been finally determin-
ed, and as the controversy with the Federal Trustees in Bankruptcy of the Rail-
road had been terminated, the Trustees would, without doubt, desire immediate-
ly to withdraw from the Continental National Bank of Fort Worth, the sum of
Two Hundred Forty-three Thousand ( $2);3,000,00) Dollars which had been included
in the condemnation deposit. There was full consideration of this matter, and
it was the conclusion of the Directors that the withdrawal of this money would
be simplified if the Distriet would draw against its account entitled "Rock Is=-
land Condemnatiom Deposit," a voucher check, payable to Jas. S. Gorman, Frank
O. Lowden and James B, Fleming, as Trustees in Bankruptecy for the Chieago, Rock
Island and Gulf Railway Company of Texas, for said sum $2,,3,000,00; whereupon
Director Hogsett made a motion that the District's voucher check No. 4156,
payable as above indicated, drawn on said "Rock Island Condemnation Deposit,"

do be executed and delivered to the officers and agents of said Trustees

31



<
VAN

in Bankruptey, in full payment and satisfaction of the decree in condemnation
rendered by the Court of Civil Appeals for the Second Supreme Judicial District
of Texas, on September 1);, 193}, and now become final by reason of the denial
of the writ of certiorari by the Supreme Court of the United States on June [,
1935. Director Stripling seconded the adoption of this motion. Upon a vote
being taken the motion was carried and it was so ordered.

9.

‘There was presented to the Directors for allowance the account of

Hawley, Freese and Nichols, for their engineering service and supervision of
the District's two dams, for the month of May, 1935, in the sum $200.00,
whereupon Director Bewley made & motion that said account be approved for pay-
ment and that the District's voucher check No, Lj155, payable to Hawley, Freese
and Nichols, for the sum %200,00, to be issued and delivered in payment of
said account. This motion was seconded by Director Hogsett., Upon a vote be-
ing taken the motion was carried and it was so ordered.

10,

No further business was presented and the meeting was adjourned.

A§_§%dretary 7

AFFPROVED:

o TS

As President




zgﬁ—f/,/z>/7*‘ A= é)ézgzégz

THE CHICAGO ROCK ISLAND AND GULF RAILWAY COMPANY

FRANK O. LOWDEN, JAMES E. GORMAN, JOSEPH B. FLEMING, TRUSTEES

FORT WORTH, TEXAS
ROBERT HARRISON,

‘GENERAL ATTORNEY

et I“A‘lﬁt‘l"\AYN'T GENERAL ATTORNEY June 8 ') 1955 .

Tarrant County Water Control

& Improvement District No, 1,

. Fort Worth, Texas.

. “,Ganfiémen:

' In compliance with your request at our recent con-
ference, for a definite assurance as to a date by which the
railroad track will be removed so that the Berkshire levee
may be completed, I am authorized by Mr. Peter, Assistant
General Counsel for the Trustees in Bankruptey, to make the
agreement that we will have the track out of the way not
later than October 10th. As I stated to you at our recent
conference, we expect to do the work as promptly as possible,
eand we think the strong probability is that we can better
the date above stated by fifteen to thirty days. Aside from
the fact that it is our desire to work in harmony with you,
it is greatly to our own interest to speed the work as much
as possible, The more time that is consumed in doing it,

the more costly it will be.

Yours truly,

RS /W /MH/




THE CHICAGO, ROCK ISLAND AND GULF RAILWAY COMPANY

FRANK O. LOWDEN, JAMES E. GORMAN, JOSEPH B. FLEMING, TRUSTEES
FORT WORTH, TEXAS

ROBERT HARRISON,

GENERAL ATTORNEY

- F'A.lisl:'l"AYN'T GENERAL ATTORNEY Jm 1" 1933.

IN RE: DBridgeport lake matter

Tarrant County Water Control &
ew. . JImprovement Distriet No. 1,
Fort Worth, Texas.
Gentlemen;

I hand you a copy of the petition, and a certi-

fied copy of the court's order thereon, with respect to
the agreement between you and the Chicago, Rock Island &
Gulf Railway Company Trustees in Bankruptey, which peti-
tion and order contain in substance the agreements tenta-
tively reached in our last conference. This letter, which
I am handing you in duplicate, is intended to evidence the
agreement of the two parties as set out in the petition
and order, and I shall be obliged if you will endorse at
the foot of one of these copies your acceptance of it as
evidencing that we have agreed as above stated, so that I
may forward that gopy to the elerk of the court, in compli-

ance with the second paragraph of the order, whereupon the
injuncetion order of May 27th will become vacated.

I am assuming, which I understood to be agreed to
in our recent conference, that there is no objection on
your part to the Bankruptey Trustees now taking down the

| condemnation award of $243,000.
Aece /.Z?’ TARRANT COUNTY WATER CONTROL and

Yours ly,
6~/ ¢~ 35" IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NUMBER ONE /:4‘4//, W A

RH: M~ W Tzt one

rea -



IN THE
DISTRICT COURE OF THB UNITED STATES
POR PRE FORTESAN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS,
BASTERY DIVISION,

TR GHICADO, HOCK LOLAND AMD | lios 85800,
PAGIVIC RAILWAY COMPARY,

R—

PETITION OF TRUSTEES OF THE ESTATE oF TR CHICAGO,
ROCK ISLARD ASD GULF RALIMAY CUMPANY FOR ORDER

AT P I e e e

Frank U Lowden, Jacws k. Gorman and Joseph Be Fieming,
Trusbocs of the estabe of Tue Chieage, Hoek Island and Oulf Relle
way Company, & debtor hevein, respeetfully show to the Cowrty
e m&mmmwmmmmm
WMMMM“WWMM%
dividuals noued therein from entering upon, taking possession of,
or interfering with tue possession and operation by petiticners
of tue reilwey snd ;roperty knows as the Iridgeportedrshan
branch line of The Chisage, Keek lslend snd Gulf Rellwsy Company,
wntil the farther order of this Court, Tuat thereafter, on
dune 3, 1038, the Supreme Court of the Unlted States denied
potitioner's application for writ of certlorari referred to in
the petition of the Trustees filed hereln em May B4, 1938, upon
wnleh the aforessid injunction order was baseds

2. Petitioners have started the preliminery work of
construeting the new ilne referred to in Sheir ssid petition of
ey 24, 1085, and believe that they will be &ble suffielently
to complete the same for beginning train eperations thereoves




-l e

by Getober 10, 19353 end they accordingly have requested said

| o allow them to remain in sotusl possession of tuat part of the
existing line which is affected by the condemmation decreoe
reforred to in sald petition of kay £4, 19885, until that date.
The officers of sald Tarrent County Water Contrcl and Improvement
Distriet Fwier (ne are willing to sllow petitiomers to retain
sueh possession until Cotober 10, 1938, or wntil such eerlier
date as the new line may be open for operation, upem the followe
with diligence until completed; if petitioners heve not come
the Yater Contrel and Improvement District be permitted on that
objestion or interference by petitioners) thet jotitioners shall
indesmifly said Yeter “ontrol and Improvement District against
any liability for loss or dessge whioh 1t mey sustelin or suffer
presises puravent to ssid sgreement, by reason of any lods, .
Control and lmprovement Listriet, or resulting to the condesmed
premises by reason of inmundation by the Dridzeport lakes with
Fistriet will not porsit the water level of the sald labe to get
mope than en elevation of 805 feet above sea level, emoept for
such Semporary exeess as may be occasioned by sueh painfall es




o lw

will exceed the capssity of the controls at the Aridgeport Dem

, wmmmﬁmmmmww

agreping tuat In the event of excessive ralnfsll thet every
faoility at sald dam will be used to carry off the surplus
water as soon as possible after indications of sny dangers
8. Your petitloners represent tiat the temms snd condle |

tiens of the proposed agreswent are veasonable; thet petitioners
are advised by thelr Engineers that the likelihsod of the lake
wators rising as high as the present gap in sald Seviahire “eves

m mmmwm&mmm
m&mwmmmmmmwkmm

wmwtmmgummmwm
of the ostate of The Chieage, Rosk Islend snd Guif Rullway Compmny
premises pending the construstion of said new line, as otherwise
mmm&mﬂm*m”tﬂ
revenue will be lost.

herein suthorizing thws to enter inte an agreement with sald
mmmwmmxmmnmm




— e ———

Wi ss.

VILLIAW Fe PLTHR, belmg firet duly sworn, says that
mmmmm&nmm thet he is familier with
mmmwmatrmm&w&mumm

William F. Peter

Subseribed and swan %9 hefire W . ﬁm Fublie,
in snd for ihe Stabe sud County b

m
i@ay of June, 1088,

Harr N

# ‘" "~ f‘v, v’




g DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
FOR THE NORTHERYN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS,
. BASTERN DIVISION.

THE CHICAGO, ROCK ISLAND AND
PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY, No. 53209,

W‘,

QRDER Ol PEFITION OF TRUSTEES OF THE ESTATE OF
THE CHICAGO, ROCK ISLAND AND GULF RALLWAY COMe
rmumwbs AGRESMENT WITH SARRANT OOWNEY

This ecause coming on to be heard this day upon the veri-
fied petition of the Trustees of the Estate of The Uhiecago, Hook
lsland and Gulf Reilway Company for am order authorising ‘them to
'mmnumﬁwmamvmwmmm
Improvement District Number One, whereby said Trustees will be
allowed by saild District to remain in esctual possession of the
fore entered in favor of said Tarrant County Water Control snd
Improvement District lNumber One in the County Court of Wise
Company for the period and upon the terms set forth in said peti-
tion; and it sppearing to the Court that the proposed agreement
is reasonsble and is for the best interest of the estate of

The Chiesgo, Rock Island end Gulf Reilway Company; and the
Trustees appearing by Mercus L. Bell, W. F. Dickinson and W.F.
Poter, their Solicitors, and the Court being fully advised in the
premises, now, therefore, it is




ORDJRED ,

1., Thnat the Trustees are suthorized to make and enter

Pm-amtuthmemwmmuﬂmalmm
ment Distriet Number One, & corporation of the State of Texas,

contelining substentially the terms and provisions as set forth

: 2. MmmmmotMQM,it

made, shall be filed forthwith by the Trustees with the Clerk of
this Court; and upon such filing, the injunection order entered

by this Court on May 27, 1955, against said Terrent County Water
Control and Improvement Distriet Number Ome end the iMdividusls
| and others therein numed or referred to, shall ipso facto becoms

Even A, Evins

June 13 - 1935




I the Bistrict Court of the United States of Amerira

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

Eastern Binision

7,.. Henry W.Freeman ,Clerk of the District Court of the

) s W ] () o e N 0 i 4 G o ) . 55 0

- United Stutes of America for the Northern District of Illinois, do hereby certify

the above and foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an order made and

same appears of record in my office.

Iu Testimony Wherent, 7 have hereinto set my hand and affixed

the seal of said Couwrt at my office in Chicado, in said

Clerk

USPA—FLK—1-18-33—10000—40032-79



b T & B8 B R B"
VOUCHER-CHECK ISSUED MAY 2L, 1935
NO.> ISSUED TO COVERING AMOUNT
L4113 John B, Hawley Reimbursement Truck Hire EM $ 36400
" VOUCHER~CHECKS #411l, TO /#4153, INCLUSIVE, DATED JUNE 11, 1935
NO. ISSUED TO COVERING AMOUNT
L1l C. A. Hickman Reimbursement for amount paid
for blue prints $ 1.95
4115 Cs A. Hickman Director's Fees 20,00
4,116 E. E. Bewley Director's Fees 20,00
4117 W. K. Stripling Director's Fees 20,00
54118 Joe B, Hogsett Director's Fees 20,00 —
4119 W, S. Cooke Director's Fees 20,00
4,120 Sidney L. Semuels Legal Services 33343l
4,121 Ireland Hampton Legal Services 500,00
L4122 E. Bes Cheatham Salary 200,00
4,123 Alice McConnell (Saiary s il gk 90,00
s Salary, Custodian - .
L2l c. L, MeNair (A1 Bt 7.50 107,50
L4125 0. A. Welch Truck Hire & Labor BP 19.87
L126 E. L, Bays Labor BP ;.00
4127 Dan Jackson Labor BP 6425
4128 R. D. MeDaniel Team Hire & Labor 18.25
1129 ¢. F. Wilson Labor BP 8,00
L4130 T, Mitchum Carpenter Work & Labor BP 6.00
L4131 D, T. Riggs Salary Custodian EM 60,00
(Foreman (CWa & OTHER LABOR) EM,
§ 5/2 to(5/9 - 52 s %5‘7550;*?9""’
Foreman (WORK AT CONDUITS, S :
1132 R. A, Hunter b 0 1
( 5/17 to 5/21 - 30 Ers. @
( 75¢ ' 22,50 61,50
L4133 J, C. Linville Labor, Work at Conduits, Stop
Logs M 5/18 - 8 Hrs. @ JL,0¢ 3420
Li13); Johnie Barton Labor, Work at Conduits, Stop
Logs M 5/18 = || Hrs. @ .L0¢ 1,60
4135 R. L. Davidson 2-up Team & Driver EM,
5/7 to 5/31 - 8l Hrs. @ »50¢ L2.,00
L4136 John B, Hawley Reimbursement=Truck Hire EM L 300
L4137 Wm. Capps Building Co. Office Rent, June 18,00
L4138 Crouch Hardware Co. 2 Corbin Locks EM 2,70
L4139 W. V. Cunningham, County Clerk Wise .
Co. Costs to 5/2l,/35-Dist. v. R.I.Ry. Cos
Caust #2752 35,30
L4140 Fort Worth Star-Telegram Publication "Notice of Sale of Land" 19,60
L1Lkl  Ireland Hampton (Expense - Trip to Decatur, Texas, May
( 9 & 10, Rock Island Ry. Co. Case:
( Car Hire, 172 miles @ ,05¢ & Inci-
( dentals 10,20
41,2 H, H, Hardin 2 Rolls Roofing material, etc., pur=
chased by A. L. Culwell 2/10/35 BP 5.80
L143 Home Telephone & Electric Co. Phone Service FEM 7.50
L1LJ), R. A, Hunter Cleaning & Oiling Office Fan, 5/30/35 1,00
L145 Judd & Detweiler, Inc, Printing 50 copies of Brief 916,
Roek Is lend Ry. Co. v. District 59.40
L1L5 Nash Hardware Co. Steel chain, Manila rope, Lead Wool EM 9,73
L1447 Sloan Lumber Co. (200 Ity, Cement sax BP - $19.60
(14" calv. Screen Wire, Custod-
( ians Quarters EM 1.1 2047h
L4148 The Southwest Telephone Co, Phone Service BP 8495
L1L9 Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. Phone Service=0ffice Phone 17,10
L150 Texas Electric Service Co, Minimum Charge EM 15,00 -
L151 Texas Power & Light Co. Electric Current BP 71k
L4152 Hénry D. Young, Postmaster 150-3 Cent postage stamps 11450 -
L153 Well Machinery & Supply Co. 1 =5 Cal, Milk Can, 2 Stillson
wrenches, BP 6,68

T 0eeds SR

sl .%h.ec




DISTRIBUTION OF VOUCHERS #4411l TO #,153,

INCLUSIVE
Directors : $ 100,00
Legal Xy 938,2);
Office~ =  ~ 352,60
Land Department 19,60
Eagle Mountain Dam: Custodian Salary $60,00
Foreman 61,50
Labor L{.o 80
Team Hire L2.00
Truek Hire 30,00
Phone Service 7.50
Electric Service 15,00
Materials and Supplies 13457 234437
Bridgeport Dam: Custodian Salary and Allowance $107.50
Labor 38.25
Team Hire 12,25
Truck Hire 11,87
Phone Service 8495
Electric Service 7.1l
Materials and Supplies 311,03 219,99
£ ¢ 4 L $ 1,864.80
CONDITION OF FUNDS
CONSTRUCTION MAINTENANCE INTEREST & SINKING
FUND FUND FUND
BOOK Balance May 7, 1935 $ 67,052.69 § 27,519.96 $ 226,6113405
Receipts: Taxes, Penalty, etec. 912,30 14,140.61
Interest on Bank D/B 22,02 9.2 185.74
Lend Rentals 26,00
Miscellaneous 2.0
$ 67,07L.71 § 28,470.08 $§ 210,969.40
Disbursements:
Voo #4113 : 436400 y
Vo. #4114 to #,153 1,86L..80 1,900,80
BOOK Balance June 11, 1935 3 67,07h.71 § 26,569.28 § 24,0,969.40

ROCK ISLAND CONDEMNATION DEPOSIT

BOOK BALANCE June 11, 1935

457,076 .00

DISBURSEMENTS TO BE MADE OUT OF INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BY DECEMBER 31, 1935

September 15, 1935
September 15, 1935

Bond Maturities

358,000, 00

Interest Coupon (including #3,150.00, being amount of

9/15/35 Interest Coupons on 126 unsold Series "D"

Bonds) laturities

August 15, 1935 - Payment on Contract, Assessing & Collecting Taxes

September 15, 1935

Auditing Tax Collections

November 15, 1935 - Payment on Contract, Assessing & Collectiﬂg Taxes
December 31, 1935 - Payment on Contract, Assessing & Collecting Taxes

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS TO BE MADE BY DECEMBER 31, 1935
JUNE 11, 1935 = Cash in Interest and Sinking Fund
UNENCUMBERED CASH BALANCE JUNE 11, 1935

152,322,50
250,00
525,00

1,000,00
1,2 0.00 :

21,0,969. 1,0



